All sponsors have provided sponsorship towards this independent programme. Sponsors have had no input into the content of the

programme or the choice of speakers (unless declared on the programme) and have provided sponsorship monies used towards

the meeting costs. Sponsors will have the opportunity to exhibit with a company stand during the meeting.
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Scotland Myeloid Update Day

Thursday 12t February 2026

1599 at The Royal College, 232-242 St Vincent Street, Glasgow G2 5RJ

Organisers:

Prof Mhairi Copland, Dr Annie Latif, Dr Victoria Campbell,
Dr Andrew Clark, Dr Dominic Culligan, Dr Sudhir Tauro
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11.00

11.30

12.00

12.30

13.00
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14.30

15.20

15.45

16.00

Registration, lunch & exhibition

Satellite Symposium (Organised and sponsored by industry)

Suggestion: Secondary AML

Session 1

Updates on diagnostics and prognostics including MRD

Front line studies - OPTIMISE-FLT3, VICTOR & EVOLVE

Management of the older AML patient

Selecting and transplanting patients with AML
- pathway to allogeneic transplant (fit / unfit)

Lunch

Session 2

AML highlights from ASH

High risk MDS management
Discussion

Coffee

Chairs:

Chairs:

Dr Annie Latif &
Dr Dominic Culligan

Dr Victoria Campbell, Edinburgh

Professor Steve Knapper, Cardiff

Dr Pramila Krishnamurthy, London

Dr Andrew Clark, Glasgow

Dr Victoria Campbell &
Dr Sudhir Tauro

Dr Annie Latif, Glasgow
& Dr Sudhir Tauro, Dundee

Dr Dominic Culligan, Aberdeen



16.30

17.00

17.30

18.00

Session 3

What’s new in - CML
- The new ELN CML guidelines

What’s new in - MPN / MF

- New drugs in trials for MPN
- Transplant for MF

Keynote speaker

TP53 in myeloid disease

Close

Chairs: Professor Mhairi Copland &
Dr Andrew Clark

Professor Mhairi Copland, Glasgow

Dr Andrew McGregor, Newcastle

Professor Sir David Lane, Dundee

Registration is free of charge for healthcare professionals working within the NHS

Online registration is now available at www.hartleytaylor.co.uk

Please contact Chloe - chloe@hartleytaylor.co.uk - if you have any questions
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