All sponsors have provided sponsorship towards this independent programme. Sponsors have had no input into the content of the programme or the choice of speakers (unless declared on the programme) and have provided sponsorship monies used towards the meeting costs. Sponsors will have the opportunity to exhibit with a company stand during the meeting.

Exhibitors:

: medac pharma



Scotland Myeloid Update Day

Thursday 12th February 2026

1599 at The Royal College, 232-242 St Vincent Street, Glasgow G2 5RJ

Organisers:

Prof Mhairi Copland, Dr Annie Latif, Dr Victoria Campbell, Dr Andrew Clark, Dr Dominic Culligan, Dr Sudhir Tauro

10.30	Registration, lunch & exhibition		
11.00	Satellite Symposium (Organised and sponsored by industry) Suggestion: Secondary AML		
	Session 1	Chairs:	Dr Annie Latif & Dr Dominic Culligan
11.30	Updates on diagnostics and prognostics including MRD		Dr Victoria Campbell, Edinburgh
12.00	Front line studies - OPTIMISE-FLT3, VICTOR & EVOLVE		Professor Steve Knapper, Cardiff
12.30	Management of the older AML patient		Dr Pramila Krishnamurthy, <i>London</i>
13.00	Selecting and transplanting patients with AML - pathway to allogeneic transplant (fit / unfit)		Dr Andrew Clark, Glasgow
13.30	Lunch		
	Session 2	Chairs:	Dr Victoria Campbell & Dr Sudhir Tauro
14.30	AML highlights from ASH		Dr Annie Latif, <i>Glasgow</i> & Dr Sudhir Tauro, <i>Dundee</i>
15.20	High risk MDS management		Dr Dominic Culligan, Aberdeen
15.45	Discussion		
16.00	Coffee		

	Session 3	Chairs:	Professor Mhairi Copland & Dr Andrew Clark
16.30	What's new in - CML - The new ELN CML guidelines		Professor Mhairi Copland, Glasgow
17.00	What's new in - MPN / MF - New drugs in trials for MPN - Transplant for MF		Dr Andrew McGregor, Newcastle
17.30	Keynote speaker TP53 in myeloid disease		Professor Sir David Lane, <i>Dundee</i>
18.00	Close		

Registration is free of charge for healthcare professionals working within the NHS

Online registration is now available at www.hartleytaylor.co.uk

Please contact Chloe - chloe@hartleytaylor.co.uk - if you have any questions

Exhibitors:

: medac pharma

